

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Chair Mlynarik and Members of the

DATE: May 15, 2017

Board

FROM: Erika McConnell, Director RE: Good, LLC #10165

Product Manufacturing

Good, LLC, is requesting board approval of a new marijuana product in accordance with 3 AAC 306.525(c).

This product manufacturing license was approved with delegation by the board on December 7, 2016, with three products submitted: N-Butane Concentrate, Ice Water Concentrate, and Vape Pen with Oil. The licensee was put into active status on April 11, 2017, but the license is not yet effective.

The new product, "Rosin," is a concentrate that will be created by applying heat and pressure to "flowers or hash and kief." The resulting rosin will be packaged in jars.

The submitted MJ-16 form indicates that the equipment used to create the rosin is a prepress mold with filter bags. This equipment is not listed in the MJ-5 application approved by the board on December 7, 2016. 3 AAC 306.520(3)(A) requires that the operating plan include a description of the equipment to be used to create concentrates. This is in contrast to 3 AAC 306.525(b)(2) which requires the production procedure and detailed manufacturing process for each product. Thus, in accordance with 3 AAC 306.520(3)(A), Good, LLC, should submit an operating plan amendment to request board approval of the equipment at the July 2017 meeting. The board has authorized the director to give temporary approval of operating plan changes pending board approval at that meeting.

Recommendation: Approval with delegation, with the following condition: submit an operating plan amendment to request board approval of equipment for creating rosin, in accordance with 3 AAC 306.520(3)(A).

The board should consider requiring more contrast between the writing and the background for the Warning Label ("Middle Label" on last page of MJ-16). While it appears that the purple writing/brown background was approved for previous labels for this licensee, the lack of contrast between the dark colors makes the warning labels difficult to read.

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco Phone: 907.269.0350

Cover Sheet for Marijuana Establishment Applications

What is this form?

This cover sheet <u>must</u> be completed and submitted any time a document, payment, or other marijuana establishment application item is emailed, mailed, or hand-delivered to AMCO's main office.

Items that are submitted without this page will be returned in the manner in which they were received.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee:	Good LLC	Licens	License Number:		10165	
License Type:	Marijuana Product Manufacturing Facility					
Doing Business As:	GOOD LLC					
Physical Address:	1949 Frank Ave					
City:	Fairbanks	State:	AK	Zip Code:	99701	
Designated Owner:	Christian Hood	·				
Email Address:	akgoodcannabis@gmail.com					

Section 2 - Attached Items

List all documents, payments, and other items that are being submitted along with this page.

Attached Items:	Form MJ 16 (MJ-16_GOOD.pdf)

OFFICE USE ONLY					
Received Date:		Payment Submitted Y/N:		Transaction #:	



marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

What is this form?

This proposed new marijuana product form is required for a marijuana product manufacturing facility licensee who is seeking Marijuana Control Board approval of a new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate for production at its licensed premises, under 3 AAC 306.100 and 3 AAC 306.525. The required \$250 proposed new marijuana product fee may be made by check, cashier's check, or money order.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office prior to production of any new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate. The proposed new marijuana product may not be produced unless and until the Marijuana Control Board has approved of the product.

Please note that licensees seeking approval of more than one proposed new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate must submit a separate completed copy of this form and pay a separate fee for each proposed new marijuana product or marijuana concentrate.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the licensed establishment

Enter information for the needsed establishment.					
Licensee:	GOOD LLC	License	Number:	1016	5
License Type:	Marijuana Product Manufacturing Facility				
Doing Business As:	GOOD LLC				
Premises Address:	1949 Frank Ave.				
City:	Fairbanks	State:	AK	ZIP:	99701

Section 2 - Proposed Marijuana Concentrate or Marijuana Product

Review 3 AAC 306.520 - 3 AAC 306.525 and 3 AAC 306.560, and identify how the licensed establishment will meet the listed requirements.

Product Name:	Rosin
Туре:	Concentrate

Phone: 907.269.0350







Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

Product Description:

Details must include the color, shape, and texture.

Rosin refers to a solventless extraction process that utilizes a combination of heat and pressure to nearly instantaneously squeeze resinous sap from your initial starting material. With cannabis, this method is incredibly versatile in that it can either be used with flowers or hash and kief to create a full-melt hash oil. The result is a translucent, sappy, and sometimes shatter-like product.

Ingredients:

This box is not applicable to marijuana concentrates

Standard Production Procedure and Detailed Manufacturing Process:

1) Load hash or flower into filter bag, 2) Load filter bag into prepress mold,

3) Load first filter bag into second filter bag, 4) Line press with food grade parchment paper and preheat press plates to 220 degrees F 5) Place loaded filter bag, 6) Press plates together to create pressure of 10psi, gradually increasing to 100psi, 7) Collect oil on parchment paper

Depiction:

Provide a photograph, drawing, or graphic representation of the expected appearance of the final product.





Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

Section 3 - Proposed Product Packaging and Sample Label

Review 3 AAC 306.565 - 3 AAC 306.570, and identify how the licensed establishment will meet the listed requirements.

Packaging Description:

Details must include the color(s), size, packaging materials used, total amount of THC, individual serving sizes (if multiple), and other specifics showing compliance with 3 AAC 306.565. Attached photos, drawings, or graphic representations are preferred.

Product will be packaged in 5 dram transparent glass jars with polypropylene childproof FDA food grade lids (See next page for packaging and labeling examples). Lids will be white, black, green, purple, and red.

Sample Label: Provide a sample label showing how the labeling information required in 3 AAC 306.570 will be set out.	GOOD LLC - 10165 Date: Agent Name: Agent Registration Card No.: Product Name: Batch or Lot No.: Testing Agency: Cannabinoid Potency Profile: THC ; THCA CBD ; CBDA CBN Microbial Testing Results: -Shiga-toxin producing Escherichia coli (STEC)*- Bacteria Salmonella species* - Bacteria Aspergillus fumigatus, Aspergillus flavus, Aspergillus niger - Fungus Other() Solvent Testing Results: Butanes PPM Heptanes PPM Heptanes PPM Toluene PPM Total Xylenes PPM Mold, Mildew and Filth Testing Results: Herbicides, Pesticides and Fungicide Testing Results: Herbicides, Pesticides and Fungicide Testing Results: Harmful Chemical Results: Contaminants Not Tested:	Shipping Label. See next page for packaging label

As a marijuana establishment licensee, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete.

Signature of licensee		Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska		
		My commission expires:		
Printed name of licensee		,		
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 20	



Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Form MJ-16: Proposed New Marijuana Product

Section 3 - Proposed Product Packaging and Sample Label

Review 3 AAC 306.565 - 3 AAC 306.570, and identify how the licensed establishment will meet the listed requirements.

Packaging Description:

Details must include the color(s), size, packaging materials used, total amount of THC, individual serving sizes (if multiple), and other specifics showing compliance with 3 AAC 306.565. Attached photos, drawings, or graphic representations are preferred.

Product will be packaged in 5 dram transparent glass jars with polypropylene childproof FDA food grade lids (See next page for packaging and labeling examples). Lids will be white, black, green, purple, and red.

Sample Label:

Provide a sample label showing how the labeling information required in 3 AAC 306.570 will be set out.

DOIDBILLE - 10100 ong Elementhia coi piTECY - Bacteri

Contaminaria Not Tested

Shipping Label. See next page for packaging label

As a marijuana establishment licensee, I declare under penalti licensee falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complet

Signature of licensee

Printed name of licensee

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of April

My commission expires: 12

Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska

, 20 17 .



5 dram glass vial with childproof FDA foodgrade polypropylene lid.



TO OPEN JAR:

 Grasp Glass Jar Securely.
 Press Down Firmly & Unscrew Counter-Clockwise Until Lid Is Removed.

- Press Down Firmly & Screw Cap Clockwise.
 Continue Motion Until Lid Is Secured.

Middle Label



Bottom Label

GOOD LLC License number 10165 Product type_ Lot Number ____ Product Net Weight __ Serving Size ____ Total THC ____mg